Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 04-13-2001

ER LETTER 「S. **プマ・い**」

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101662802	Attorney Docket No.: 81868.0025	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Eiji MAYUMI	SANKYO SEIKI MFG. CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	5329 Simosuwa-machi Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	4	
Execution Batter (mark) 10, 200		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/778,270	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		
Eds Aligores, at Cook i	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1314	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael Crabenhoft Date: March 21, 2001		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Assistant Commissioner for Patents		
Box Assignments 12/2001 [DIGZ] 00000008 09778270 Washington, D.C. 20231		
FC:501 40:00 D		

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invento	r(s) (1)	Eiji MAYUMI (5)
` .	, ,	(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	SANKYO SEIKI MFG. CO., LTD
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	on of (10)	NAGANO, JAPAN
(11)	Insert address of Assigne	e (11)	of 5329 Simosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Insert identification of Invesuch as Title, Case Numb	er or	MOTOR WITH STATOR HAVING INNER CORES AND OUTER CORES, 09/778,270
	Foreign Application Numb	oer	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on
	uing United States and for	eign applicatio	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and ns for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments ignee may deem necessary or expedient.
		ation or contin	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way rd with such interference.
conne			cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in rnational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersigned a States patent to the Assig		form all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said A	s of the United States resussignee, as Assignee of the	ulting from said ne entire intere	re(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters diapplication or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the st, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
	6) The undersigned he	ereby appoints	the persons associated with Customer Number: 000026021
the po the rul	wer to insert on this assig es of the United States Pa	nment any furt tent and Trade	her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with mark Office for recordation of this document.
Date:	Mar. 15. 200/ S	Signature of Inv	ventor <u>Ejji Maynur</u>
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor

\\\LA - 81868/25 - #103774 v1

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 011663 FRAME: 0508